## **Invitation for Bids**



## **Aadarsh Rural Municipality**

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti

## INVITATION FOR THE BIDS

Date of publication: April-25, 2021 (2078/01/12)

- 1. Aadarsha Rural Municuplity, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti has allocated fund from ward office intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract as mentioned in table below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese bidders.
- 2. Office Of the Rural Municipal Executive (ARM) Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction works as per table below under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures. Only eligible bidders should participate in this bidding.

| S.N. | Contract<br>Identification<br>Number | Description of Work   | Total Project<br>Cost Including<br>VAT (NRs) | Bid<br>Security<br>(NRs) | Bid<br>Document<br>Price (NRs) | Remarks |
|------|--------------------------------------|---|--|--------------------------|--------------------------------|---------|
| 1    | ICT/WORKS/077-<br>078/06             | Dell Desktop all in one Laptop Camera Camera DSLR Lens Printer Internet AP Device | 10,000,00                                    | 25000/-                  | 1000/-                         |         |

- 3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding Documents at Office Of the Rural Municipal Executive (ARM), Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti, Phone no:9848431638, 9848554836. Web Site: aadarshamun.gov.np.
- 4. A complete set of Quotation documents may be purchased from Aadarsha Rural Municipality, Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti by eligible Bidders on the submission of written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate and upon payment of a non refundable fee mention within Fifteen (15) days -till 2078/01/26 (09<sup>th</sup> May 2021) during office hours.
- 5. Sealed Quotation must be submitted to Aadarsha Rural Municipality Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti by hand/courier on or before 12:00 Noon on Sixteenth(16) day 2078/01/27 (10<sup>th</sup> May 2021). Quotations/ Bids received after this deadline will be rejected, should deposit the cost of bidding documents in the project's Rajaswa(revenue) account as specified below.

## Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Civil Bank Ltd.

Bank Name of Office: Aadarsh Rural Municipality, Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti

Office Account no.: 07110217242075 (Sanchit Kosh Khata), 07110217242048 (Dhaurati Khata)

- 6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at *Office Of the Rural Municipal Executive (ARM)*, *Mauwa-Nagardah Doti* on May-11-2021(2078/01/28) at 12:00 Noon.
- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 14:00 of 2078/01/29 (12<sup>th</sup> May 2021) at Office Of the Rural Municipal Executive (ARM), Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti.
- 8. Sealed Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 9. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in **Dharauti Khata No 07110217242048** at *Civil Bank Ltd. Mauwa-Nagardah*, *Doti Branch* and submit

the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the bid.

- 10. If the last of date purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 11. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their sealed bid.
- 12. Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason. In case of discrepancy or error in Tender notice, Quotation document and other document of construction of deep boring mentioned above reserves right to amend, correct at any time. Such amendment and correction shall be published in the notice board of Aadarsha Rural Municipality, Mauwa-Nagardah, Doti.

**Chief Administrative Officer**